1/26
Reference: 200-P-991218-EN-05
Issue: 09.2015
Gear Pumps - AP05
PHASE O
UT
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP05

T
Q
N (T,n)
Vc
N =
100000
ηv
ηm
Vc · n
p · Vc
Q · p
6.12 · ηt
Q =
T = 1.59
Example
AP05/0.9  Vc= 0.9 cm3/r  n= 1500 r/min  p=200 bar  ηv= 94%  ηm= 90%  ηt= 84.6%
100000
0.9 · 1500
Q = 94= 1.27 l/min.
N =
1.27 · 200
6.12 · 84.6
= 0.49 kW
90
= 3.18 Nm
200 · 0.9
T = 1.59
Important: Please contact our Sales Department if even one of the operating limits indicated in the tables below
(temperature, pressure, rpm) is exceeded, as well as in the case of two or more maximum values at the same time,
or for applications with particularly heavy-duty cycles.
AP/APR05 Displacement Max. pressure n.min.
Type cm3/rev Cu.In.P.R.
P1 P2 P3 P< 100 P > 100 n.max.
bar P.S.I. bar P.S.I. bar P.S.I.  bar  bar
AP05/0.25 0.25 .015 170 2400 180 2600 200 2900 800 3000 7000
AP05/0.5 0.5 .030 190 2700 210 3000 230 3300 650 3000 7000
AP05/0.75 0.75 .045 190 2700 210 3000 230 3300 650 1500 7000
AP05/0.9 0.9 .055 190 2700 210 3000 230 3300 650 1500 7000
AP05/1.2 1.2 .073 170 2400 180 2600 200 2900 550 1500 6000
AP05/1.6 1.6 .097 170 2400 180 2600 200 2900 550 1500 6000
AP05/2.3 2.3 .139 150 2150 160 2300 180 2600 550 1500 4500
APR05/0.25 0.25 .015 150 2200 160 2300 180 2600 800 3000 7000
APR05/0.5 0.5 .030 170 2400 190 2700 210 3000 650 3000 7000
APR05/0.75 0.75 .045 170 2400 190 2700 210 3000 650 1500 7000
APR0.5/0.9 0.9 .055 170 2400 190 2700 210 3000 650 1500 7000
APR05/1.2 1.2 .073 150 2200 160 2300 180 2600 550 1500 6000
PHASE O
UT
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP05

AP05/1.2 1.2 73 2.87 33.5 1.32
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S Reversible pump - External Drain
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP05/0.25 D 810 200100261204 AP05/0.25 S 810 200100261302 APR05/0.25 810 200100261101
AP05/0.5 D 810 200100361202 AP05/0.5 S 810 200100361302 APR05/0.5 810 200100361101
AP05/0.75 D 810 200100461202 AP05/0.75 S 810 200100461302 APR05/0.75 810 200100461101
AP05/0.9 D 810 200100561202 AP05/0.9 S 810 200100561302 APR05/0.9 810 200100561101
AP05/1.2 D 810 200100661202 AP05/1.2 S 810 200100661302 APR05/1.2 810 200100661101
PHASE O
UT
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP05

AP05/1.6 1.6 77 3.03 35.5 1.40
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S Reversible pump - External Drain
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP05/0.25 D 819 200100264208 AP05/0.25 S 819 200100264304 APR05/0.25 819
AP05/0.5 D 819 200100364202 AP05/0.5 S 819 200100364302 APR05/0.5 819 200100364101
AP05/0.75 D 819 200100464202 AP05/0.75 S 819 200100464302 APR05/0.75 819
AP05/0.9 D 819 200100564204 AP05/0.9 S 819 200100564304 APR05/0.9 819 200100564101
AP05/1.2 D 819 200100664202 AP05/1.2 S 819 200100664302 APR05/1.2 819 200100664101
AP05/1.6 D 819 200100864202 AP05/1.6 S 819 200100864301 APR05/1.6 819
PHASE O
UT
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP05

AP05/1.2 1.2 73 2.87
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP05/0.25 D 310 200100261201 AP05/0.25 S 310 200100261301
AP05/0.5 D 310 200100361201 AP05/0.5 S 310 200100361301
AP05/0.75 D 310 200100461201 AP05/0.75 S 310 200100461301
AP05/0.9 D 310 200100561201 AP05/0.9 S 310 200100561301
AP05/1.2 D 310 200100661201 AP05/1.2 S 310 200100661301
PHASE O
UT
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP05

AP05/1.2 1.2 73 2.87
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP05/0.25 D 319 200100214202 AP05/0.25 S 319 200100214301
AP05/0.5 D 319 200100314201 AP05/0.5 S 319 200100314301
AP05/0.75 D 319 200100414201 AP05/0.75 S 319 200100414301
AP05/0.9 D 319 200100514201 AP05/0.9 S 319 200100514301
AP05/1.2 D 319 200100614201 AP05/1.2 S 319 200100614301
AP05/1.6 D 319 200100814201 AP05/1.6 S 319 200100814301
PHASE O
UT
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP05

AP05/1.2 1.2 73 2.87
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP05/0.25 D 410 200100261204 AP05/0.25 S 410 200100261304
AP05/0.5 D 410 200100361202 AP05/0.5 S 410 200100361304
AP05/0.75 D 410 200100461202 AP05/0.75 S 410 200100461302
AP05/0.9 D 410 200100561204 AP05/0.9 S 410 200100561302
AP05/1.2 D 410 200100661202 AP05/1.2 S 410 200100661302
PHASE O
UT
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP05

AP05/1.6 1.6 77 3.03
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP05/0.25 D 419 AP05/0.25 S 419
AP05/0.5 D 419 200100364203 AP05/0.5 S 419 200100364304
AP05/0.75 D 419 AP05/0.75 S 419 200100464303
AP05/0.9 D 419 AP05/0.9 S 419
AP05/1.2 D 419 AP05/1.2 S 419
AP05/1.6 D 419 AP05/1.6 S 419 200100864302
PHASE O
UT
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP05

AP05/1.2 1.2 73 2.87 33.5 1.32 62 2.44
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S Reversible pump - External Drain
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP05/0.25 D 830 200100230201 AP05/0.25 S 830 200100230301 APR05/0.25 830
AP05/0.5 D 830 AP05/0.5 S 830 200100330301 APR05/0.5 830 200100330101
AP05/0.75 D 830 AP05/0.75 S 830 200100430301 APR05/0.75 830
AP05/0.9 D 830 AP05/0.9 S 830 200100530301 APR05/0.9 830 200100530101
AP05/1.2 D 830 AP05/1.2 S 830 200100631301 APR05/1.2 830
PHASE O
UT
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP05

AP05/1.6 1.6 77 3.03 35.5 1.40 66 2.60
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP05/0.25 D 839 AP05/0.25 S 839
AP05/0.5 D 839 200100334201 AP05/0.5 S 839
AP05/0.75 D 839 200100434201 AP05/0.75 S 839 200100434304
AP05/0.9 D 839 200100534201 AP05/0.9 S 839 200100534302
AP05/1.2 D 839 200100634204 AP05/1.2 S 839 200100634301
AP05/1.6 D 839 200100834201 AP05/1.6 S 839 200100834301
PHASE O
UT
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP05

AP05/1.2 1.2 73 2.87 62 2.44
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP05/0.25 D 330 AP05/0.25 S 330
AP05/0.5 D 330 AP05/0.5 S 330
AP05/0.75 D 330 AP05/0.75 S 330
AP05/0.9 D 330 200100531201 AP05/0.9 S 330
AP05/1.2 D 330 AP05/1.2 S 330
PHASE O
UT
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP05

AP05/1.6 1.6 77 3.03 66 2.60
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP05/0.25 D 339 200100234201 AP05/0.25 S 339 200100234303
AP05/0.5 D 339 200100334203 AP05/0.5 S 339 200100334303
AP05/0.75 D 339 200100434202 AP05/0.75 S 339 200100434302
AP05/0.9 D 339 200100534203 AP05/0.9 S 339 200100534303
AP05/1.2 D 339 200100634203 AP05/1.2 S 339 200100634303
AP05/1.6 D 339 200100834202 AP05/1.6 S 339 200100834302
PHASE O
UT
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP05

AP05/1.2 D 1.2 73 2.87 62 2.44
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP05/0.25 D 430 200100231201 AP05/0.25 S 430
AP05/0.5 D 430 200100331201 AP05/0.5 S 430
AP05/0.75 D 430 AP05/0.75 S 430
AP05/0.9 D 430 AP05/0.9 S 430
AP05/1.2 D 430 AP05/1.2 S 430
PHASE O
UT
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP05

AP05/1.6 D 1.6 77 3.03 66 2.60
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP05/0.25 D 439 200100234202 AP05/0.25 S 439 200100234302
AP05/0.5 D 439 200100334202 AP05/0.5 S 439 200100334302
AP05/0.75 D 439 200100434204 AP05/0.75 S 439 200100434303
AP05/0.9 D 439 200100534202 AP05/0.9 S 439
AP05/1.2 D 439 200100634202 AP05/1.2 S 439 200100634305
AP05/1.6 D 439 AP05/1.6 S 439
PHASE O
UT
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP05

AP05/** * ****
APR05/** * ****
Examples Order Code
AP05/0.75 D 819 200100464202
APR05/0.5 810 200100361101
4.2 Product identification plate
S 4A/****
AP05/0.5 S 819
200100364202
1
2
3
4
5
MADE IN ITALY
1 : Rotation (D= Clockwise rotation - S= Counterclockwise
rotation)
2 : Manufacturing year and month
3 : Progressive identification no. (optional)
4 : Bucher Hydraulics S.p.A. product code
5 : Description
4.3 Single pump weight
AP-APR05
Pump Weight Kg
AP-APR05/0.25 0.45
AP-APR05/0.5 0.45
AP-APR05/0.75 0.45
AP-APR05/0.9 0.48
AP-APR05/1.2 0.50
AP-APR05/1.6 0.50
N.B.: The weight refers to pumps with version code 810 (AP05)
Limited weight variations are possible for pumps having a different code.
Manufacturing
month